
 
 

Request for Tenders 

  FI 87454 Serapis N 2017/0090 

 

 

 

"ò NIP 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

 kitchenertender.kfs@gmail.com

  

 
 

 . 

 

 

 

Kitchener Drain Project in Kafr ElShiekh 

Governorate 
Design and Build of Kafr Al Jaraydah Wastewater 

Treatment Plant - Rehabilitation and Expansion 5,000m3/d 

 

Loan Operation No.  FI 87454 Serapis N 2017/0090 

 

Kafr ElShiekh Water and Sanitation Company ñKafr ElShiekh 

WSCò invites sealed Tenders to the international open tender for 

the Design and Build of Kafr Al Jaraydah Wastewater 

Treatment Plant Rehabilitation and Expansion 5,000m3/d 

 The Government of Egypt represented by Kafr ElShiekh 

WSC has received a loan from the European Investment Bank, 

and a grant from the European Union through the 

Neighborhood Investment Platform ñNIPò and intends to apply 

a part of the financing for the execution of the works contract 

which includes  

Design and Build of Kafr Al Jaraydah Wastewater 

Treatment Plant Rehabilitation and Expansion 5,000m3/d  

 

Interested tenderers should submit a tender security issued 

from an Egyptian Bank or any Bank with a correspondent Bank 

in Egypt. The amount and currency of the Tender Security shall 

be: 80,000 Euro or equivalent in EGP (only Eighty thousand 

euros) 

 Tenderers may associate with other eligible tenderers to 

enhance their capacity to successfully carry out the assignment.  

 A pre-proposal conference will be held in Kafr ElShiekh WSC 

on 28/5/2024 at 12:00. The last date for receiving clarifications 

is 28/06/2024. The deadline for receiving proposals is 

28/7/2024 at 12:00 noon local time. 

 Tenders will be submitted in two separate technical and 

financial envelopes to the following address.  

Attention: Head of Contracts and Construction Department 

Address: Stadium Road - in front of the Central Fever Hospital, 

4th Floorï Kafr El Sheikh, Egypt  

Email: kitchenertender.kfs@gmail.com    

Fax: +20473243631 

 Late tenders will not be accepted under any circumstances and 

will be returned unopened to the tenderer. 

 Electronic proposals shall not be accepted. 

 A complete copy of Tender documents and annexes is available 

to the eligible Tenderers against 15,000 EGP, payment in cash 

or by a bank cheque, tender documents are available in the 

abovementioned address.  

Interested tenderers should send a prior notification showing their 

interest to the above-mentioned email address. 

 

 

mailto:kitchenertender.kfs@gmail.com
mailto:kitchenertender.kfs@gmail.com
mailto:kitchenertender.kfs@gmail.com

